

AGENDA CITY OF VALLEJO YOUTH COMMISSION

Ruscal Cayangyang, Chairman
Jammie Petty, Vice-Chair
Rizal Aliga
Shakari Blake
Emily Flint
Sarah Gonsier
Jovan Olison
Steven Patton
Kitana Stoneburner

Special Meeting Monday, November 14, 2011 at 5:00 P.M.

City Hall Council Chambers - Conference Room 555 Santa Clara Street Vallejo, California 94590

In accordance with the provisions of the Ralph M. Brown Act, Government Code Section 54956, you and each of you are hereby notified that I, Ruscal Cayangyang, the undersigned, have called a Special Meeting of the City of Vallejo Youth Commission at the City Hall Council Chambers - Conference Room, 555 Santa Clara St, Vallejo, California, on Monday, November 14, 2011 at 5:00 pm, to consider only the following matters:

For more information, please call the Commission Advisor at 707-980-3450, or the City Clerk at 707-648-4545

NOTICE: Members of the public shall have the opportunity to speak to this Commission concerning any item listed on the notice before or during consideration of that item. No other items may be discussed at this special meeting.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. OTHER ITEMS
 - A. Mural Project Updates

<u>Recommendation</u>: Review and discuss the finish progress of the Mural, as well ways to recognize those involved at an upcoming Meeting.

Contact: Sandra Vegas, Commission Advisor, 707-980-3450

B. Commission Outreach and Upcoming Youth Issues

<u>Recommendation</u>: Review the ongoing plans to outreach and recruit youth to serve on the Commission as well addressing upcoming youth issues

Contact: Ruscal Cayangyang, Chairman of the Commission, 707-567-7095

4. ADJOURNMENT

CERTIFICATION:

Dated: November 11, 2011

I, <u>Ruscal Cayangyang</u>, undersigned, do herby certify that I have caused a true copy of the above notice and agenda to be delivered to the members of the City of Vallejo Youth Commission, as well to members of the public, at least 24 hours, at the time and in the manner prescribed by law, or said members have waived notice thereof by their consent attached hereto.